TECHNICAL INFORMATION
VERSO+
VERSO+ 220
Versions 1,2 and 4 readers
2
Acknowledgement .................................................................................................. 3
Information and recommendations .......................................................................... 4
Technical characteristics ......................................................................................... 5

 Après avoir créé votre installation, au premier lancement, VISOR vous propose de créer une
nouvelle centrale
 Click on the “Search” button
 A list of detected units will appear
 Double click on the unit you want to add
 Check the equipment list to confirm that your unit is properly connected.
Crossed cable
Straight cable Straight cable
13
INSTALLATION OF VISOR DONGLE
To use the VISOR software, you must, in certain cases (see following table), install a dongle on your
unit.
USE OF THE DONGLE
Number of readers in the installation Software Dongle
Up to 4 readers VISOR LIGHT No dongle required
Up to 10 readers VISOR-10 Dongle required
Up to 40 readers VISOR-40 Dongle required
Up to 80 readers VISOR-80 Dongle required
Up to 140 readers VISOR-140 Dongle required
Up to 840 readers VISOR-840 Dongle required
Installation of dongle: with the power off, install the dongle as shown below:
To confirm proper operation, VISOR shows the version being used at the bottom of the main
screen. Your unit must be rated for the dongle to be detected.
If you do not have the correct dongle for your installation type, your units will be displayed